First District Court of Appeal Case Docket Number: 1D10-853 DATE FILED FILE

Deborah Bohler vs. Department of Management Services, etc.

Lower Tribunal Case(s): 09-2842, 09-2842

05/17/2011 09:52

Date Docketed	Description	Date Due	Filed By	Notes
02/18/2010	Notice of Appeal Filed		T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I 0892701	
02/18/2010	order appealed			final (copy filed 5/11)
02/19/2010	Case Filing Fee			
02/22/2010	Administrative / Acknowledgement letter			
02/23/2010	Notice of Appeal Filed		T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I 0892701	certified copy
03/04/2010	Docketing Statement			AA T. A. Delegal, I I I 0892701
03/16/2010	Std SC Why Mot Should Not Be Granted- 150	03/26/2010		The appellant has sought appellate review of two final administrative orders, entered November 10, 2009, and January 20, 2010, respectively. Although the notice of appeal was timely with respect to the January 20, 2010, order, it was not filed within 30 days of rendition of the November 10, 2009, order, and therefore failed to timely invoke the Court's jurisdiction to review that order. Fla. R. App. P. 9.110 (c). Accordingly, the appellant shall show cause within ten days of the date of this order why the appeal should not be limited to the January 20, 2010, final order. If any pleading or order is referenced in the response, a copy of the document shall be attached to the response. Failure to timely comply with this order may result in the imposition of sanctions, which may include dismissal of the appeal without further opportunity to be heard. Fla. R. App. P. 9.410. The issuance of this order shall have the same effect on the proceedings as service of a motion to dismiss, i.e., it tolls the time for preparation and filing of the record and the filing of the briefs until the jurisdictional issue raised by

				the show cause order is resolved by the court. See Fla. R. App. P. 9.300(b).
03/29/2010	RESPONSE		T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I 0892701	
04/23/2010	Mot. for Extension of time to file Initial Brief	M - 1000	T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I 0892701	
05/14/2010	Certificate			of serving index to rec CL Claudia Llado, Clerk DOAH
06/01/2010	Notice			of filing record filed by Celynna Southall, Deputy Clerk
06/01/2010	Received Records	1	10000	2 volumes-Scanned (CR)
06/11/2010	Received Records			1 volume
06/11/2010	Received Exhibits			1 envelope in vault
07/08/2010	Grant Initial Brief Extension-1A	07/28/2010		Upon consideration of the appellant's response to the Court=s order of March 16, 2010, the appeal is hereby limited to the "Final Order" of the Department of Management Services entered on January 19, 2010, in lower tribunal case number 09-2842. The appeal from the "Final Order of Dismissal" entered by the Division of Administrative Hearings on November 10, 2009, in lower tribunal case number 09-3350RX, was not timely and is hereby DISMISSED. The appeal shall proceed from the Final Order of January 19, 2010. The "Appellant's Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File Initial Brief," filed on April 23, 2010, is GRANTED. The appellant shall serve the Initial Brief within 20 days of the date of this order.
07/08/2010	Deny Appellee's Motion to Dismiss-73A			Upon consideration of the appellant's response to the Court=s order of March 16, 2010, the appeal is hereby limited to the "Final Order" of the Department of Management Services entered on January 19, 2010, in lower tribunal case number 09-2842. The appeal from the "Final Order of Dismissal" entered by the Division of Administrative Hearings on November 10, 2009, in lower tribunal case number 09-3350RX, was not timely and is hereby DISMISSED. The appeal shall proceed from the Final Order of January 19, 2010. The "Appellant's Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File Initial Brief," filed on April 23, 2010, is GRANTED. The appellant shall serve the Initial Brief within 20 days of the date of this order.
07/19/2010	Notice of Appearance		Larry D. Scott 0304026	
07/29/2010	Initial Brief on Merits		T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I 0892701	4 copies - no orig - called for original efiled (orig filed 8/2)
08/09/2010	Motion For Oral		T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I	

	Argument		0892701	
08/13/2010	Mot. for Extension of time to file Answer Brief		Elizabeth R. Stevens 0014428	
08/23/2010	Grant Ans Brf Ext/No Fur EOT unless Extraord-3B	09/22/2010		
09/22/2010	Appellee's Answer Brief		Elizabeth R. Stevens 0014428	
10/18/2010	Appellant's Reply Brief		T. A. "Tad" Delegal, I I I 0892701	
11/19/2010	OA Denied-81			
01/20/2011	JACKET/CORRESP. SCANNED & CHECKED			
03/03/2011	Affirmed - Per Curiam Affirmed			
03/21/2011	Case Closed			
03/21/2011	Court / Agency Mandate Cover Letter			
03/21/2011	Agency Mandate			
03/21/2011	West Publishing			
04/25/2011	Returned Records			1 env & 3 volumes via carrier
04/25/2011	Case Permanent			